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Savitribai Phule Pune University conducts various examinations for 

undergraduate and postgraduate classes through the examination department of the 
college. It includes first semester internal exam, second semester internal exam, 

practical exam and other exams. 

From the academic year 2018-19, semester system has been implemented for 

all the faculties for first-year. In examination section and its work necessary changes 

are made from time to time. The exam section focuses on the use of technology to 

maintain environment friendly atmosphere. The help of all teaching and non-teaching 
staff is taken in the process of conducting all types of examinations. 

A two-day university level workshop on 'Quality Enhancement in Examination 

and Evaluation' was organized for all college examination officers from 21st to 22nd 

December 2018. The program was inaugurated by Honorable Vice-Chancellor Dr. 

Nitin Karamalkar, Savitribai Phule Pune University Pune. Dr. Ashok Chavan, Director 

Examination and Evaluation Department Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune, Shri. 

Bhadakwade, Dr. Sanjay Chakne, Dr. Sambhaji Pathare, Dr. DeCosta, Dr. Sanjeev 
Sonawane, Mr. Anilji Bora, Mr. Nandkumarji Nikam, Hon. Principal Dr. K. C. 
Mohite guided and interacted with College Examination Officers. In the workshop 
200 College Examination Officers from various colleges were participated. 

On 13 February 2019, the convocation ceremony was held on the college level 

as per the guidelines of Savitribai Phule Pune University. This was the fourth year of 

the convocation ceremony. The chief guest of the ceremony was Dr. Vasudev Gade, 

Former Vice-Chancellor Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune. He felicitated 278 

graduates by conferring degrees. On this occasion, Hon. Prakashji Dhariwal, 

Chairman, College Governing Council was present. Mr. Anilji Bora, Vice-Chairman, 
College Governing Council guided the participants. 



Before the commencement of March-April 2019 university examinations, the 

workshop for all the teachers and non-teaching employees of senior colleges was 

organized on March 11, 2019, on their roles regarding examination work. 

Final Year Students Result (excluding backlog students) 2018-19 
ProgramProgram Name 

Code 

1027 T.Y.B.A. History 

1027 

1027 

1027 

1027 

1027 

1027 

1052 

1062 

1062 

1095 

1092 

3571 

1256 

1225 

1259 

1228 

1062 T.Y.B.Sc. Botany 

2707 

T.Y.B.A. Economics 

1062 T.Y.B.Sc. Mathematics 

1185 

T.Y.B.A. Psychology 

1182 

T.Y.B.A. Hindi 

T.Y.B.A. English 
T.Y.B.A. Marathi 

T.Y.B.A. Geography 
T.Y.B.Com. 

T.Y.B.Sc. Physics 

T.Y.B.Sc. Chemistry 

T.Y.B.Sc. Computer 
Science 
T.Y.B.B.A. 

T.Y.B.B.A. (C.A.) 

M.Sc. Organic 

M.Sc. Analytical 

M.Sc. Physics 
M.Sc. Botany 

M.Sc. Geography 
M.A. Marathi 

M.A. Hindi 

Number of 
students 
appeared in 
the final year 
examination 

31 

27 

17 

12 

16 

30 

18 

208 

27 

88 

24 

. 11 

81 

69 

67 

21 

17 

23 

13 

3 

3 

Number of Pass 
students 
passed in 
final year 
examination 

25 

24 

12 

10 

16 

26 

12 

198 

22 

74 

18 

73 

64 

60 

19 

15 

20 

13 

3 

3 

3 

Percentage 

80.65 

88.89 

70.59 

83.33 

100.00 

86.67 

66.67 

95.19 

81.48 

84.09 

75.00 

54.55 

90.12 

92.75 

89.55 

90.48 

88.24 

86.96 

100.00 

100.00 

100.00 

100.00 



1203 

1183 

1117 

1206 

1238 

M.A. English 

M.A. History 
M.A. Economics 

M.Com. 

M.Sc. (Computer 
Science) 

Total 

Dr. §. B. Bhoite 
College Examination Offiger 
Colle�e Examination Officer 
Chandmal Tarachand Bora College 

ofArts, Commerce and Science 
Shirur, Dist. Pune 

10 

5 

34 

11 

874 

4 

4 

32 

11 

776 

90.00 

80.00 

80.00 

94.12 

100.00 

88.79 

Dr. K. C. Mohite 
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