Shirur Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's

Chandmal Tarachand Bora College of Arts, Commerce and Science

Shirur-Ghodnadi, Dist.- Pune

Examination Section (Senior College) Annual Report 2018-19

Savitribai Phule Pune University conducts various examinations for undergraduate and postgraduate classes through the examination department of the college. It includes first semester internal exam, second semester internal exam, practical exam and other exams.

From the academic year 2018-19, semester system has been implemented for all the faculties for first-year. In examination section and its work necessary changes are made from time to time. The exam section focuses on the use of technology to maintain environment friendly atmosphere. The help of all teaching and non-teaching staff is taken in the process of conducting all types of examinations.

A two-day university level workshop on 'Quality Enhancement in Examination and Evaluation' was organized for all college examination officers from 21st to 22nd December 2018. The program was inaugurated by Honorable Vice-Chancellor Dr. Nitin Karamalkar, Savitribai Phule Pune University Pune. Dr. Ashok Chavan, Director Examination and Evaluation Department Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune, Shri. Bhadakwade, Dr. Sanjay Chakne, Dr. Sambhaji Pathare, Dr. DeCosta, Dr. Sanjeev Sonawane, Mr. Anilji Bora, Mr. Nandkumarji Nikam, Hon. Principal Dr. K. C. Mohite guided and interacted with College Examination Officers. In the workshop 200 College Examination Officers from various colleges were participated.

On 13 February 2019, the convocation ceremony was held on the college level as per the guidelines of Savitribai Phule Pune University. This was the fourth year of the convocation ceremony. The chief guest of the ceremony was Dr. Vasudev Gade, Former Vice-Chancellor Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune. He felicitated 278 graduates by conferring degrees. On this occasion, Hon. Prakashji Dhariwal, Chairman, College Governing Council was present. Mr. Anilji Bora, Vice-Chairman, College Governing Council guided the participants.

Before the commencement of March-April 2019 university examinations, the workshop for all the teachers and non-teaching employees of senior colleges was organized on March 11, 2019, on their roles regarding examination work.

Final Year Students Result (excluding backlog students) 2018-19

Program Code	Program Name	Number of students appeared in the final year examination	Number of students passed in final year examination	Pass Percentage
1027	T.Y.B.A. History	31	25	80.65
1027	T.Y.B.A. Economics	. 27	24	88.89
1027	T.Y.B.A. Psychology	17	12	70.59
1027	T.Y.B.A. Hindi	12	10	83.33
1027	T.Y.B.A. English	16	16	100.00
1027	T.Y.B.A. Marathi	30	26	86.67
1027	T.Y.B.A. Geography	18	12	66.67
1052	T.Y.B.Com.	208	198	95.19
1062	T.Y.B.Sc. Physics	27	22	81.48
1062	T.Y.B.Sc. Chemistry	88	74	84.09
1062	T.Y.B.Sc. Botany	24	18	75.00
1062	T.Y.B.Sc. Mathematics	· 11	6	54.55
1095	T.Y.B.Sc. Computer Science	81	73	90.12
1092	T.Y.B.B.A.	69	64	92.75
3571	T.Y.B.B.A. (C.A.)	67	60	89.55
1256	M.Sc. Organic	. 21	19	90.48
1225	M.Sc. Analytical	17	15	88.24
1259	M.Sc. Physics	23	20	86.96
1228	M.Sc. Botany	13	13	100.00
2707	M.Sc. Geography	3	3	100.00
1185	M.A. Marathi	, 3	3	100.00
1182	M.A. Hindi	3	3	100.00

Total		874	776	88.79
1238	M.Sc. (Computer Science)	11	11	100.00
1206	M.Com.	34	32	94.12
1117	M.A. Economics	5	4	80.00
1183	M.A. History	. 5	4	80.00
1203	M.A. English	10	9	90.00

College Examination Officer
College Examination Officer
Chandmal Tarachand Bora College
of Arts, Commerce and Science Shirur, Dist. Pune

Principal
Principal
Chandmal Tarachand Bora College
of Arts, Commerce and Science Shirur - Ghodnadi, District - Pune